This house was approximately 
70 years old and was generally in fair condition and the 
location was somewhat superior to the subject property, but 
other factors tend to make it inferior in value to the sub~ect. 

Indicated value by Market Approach is Three Thousand Eight 
Hundred Dollars ($3800.00). 

CORRELATION AND FINAL OPINION 

The general condition of this house is fair to poor. Economic 
depreciation is indicated by the general area. 

Income Approach was not used as your appraisers feel t hat it 
is not II> plicable to a single family home as enough rent cannot